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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATIER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF DELL F. & JESSIE V. HARRIS )
(CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION )
DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL OF A )
CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER)- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4294

uR15

On September 12, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the later

Resources Director by Dell F. and Jessie V. Harris for approval of a change in place

of use from Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered

September 30, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the

Use of the Waters of Deschutes River and Its Tributaries, a water right was allowed in

the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use of the waters of Deschutes

River for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain 10.9 acres in Sa NW; and 5.5

acres in SE; N; of Section 15, Township 14 South, Range 13 East, • M., being

tabulated in the name of J.. Burns at Volume 16, page 78, with dates of priority of

October 31, 1900 and December 2, 1907, as evidenced by certificate of water right

recorded at page 29052, Volume 21, State Record of Water Right Certificates. These

lands also have a supplemental right under permit No. 23256 to the use of water stored

in Crane Prairie Reservoir with a date of priority of February 28, 1913. These lands

are irrigated by means of the Pilot Butte Canal.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to

transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain 16.4 acres

in NE¼ SW1/4 of Section 15, Township 14 South, Range 13 East, • M.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Central Oregon

Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the proposed

change in place of use of water at a regular meeting held March 13, 1979.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of use,

as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

Volume 32, page 515



It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the Water

Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands

to which the water is transferred hereby, a certificate of water right shall be

issued to Central Oregon Irrigation District confirming this and 'prior changes within

the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 27th day of November, 1979.

Volume 32, page 516



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE TRANSFER
APPLICATION 4294 IN THE NAMES
OF DELL F. AND JESSIE V. HARRIS

)
)
)

LOSS OF RIGHT

Transfer Application 4294, in the names of Dell F. end Jessie V. Harris, proposed a change
in piece of use of water from Deschutes River under a certain right with priority dates ot 'e
October 31, 1900 and December 2, 1907, to irrigate a certain 16.4 acres in -U
NE 1 /4 SW 1 /4, Section 15, Township 14 South, Range 13 East, WM.

The order of the Water Resources Director, entered November 27, 1979, approving
Transfer Application 4294, provided: "... that said water so transferred shall be applied to
beneficial use on or before October 1, 1981."

The applicant hes failed to make proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources
Director that the proposed change was accomplished within the provisions of the order,
therefore, the subject water right hes been lost.

Dated at Selem, Oregon this 23rd day of October, 1985.

lama ·9
WILLIAM H. void «
Director

0337/0
0736D0

Volume 39, page 365



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMORAWDUM

MEMORANDUM OF PERSONAL OR TELEPHONE CONTACT

TO:

FROM, fun/1 d/t s..c?n

SUBJECT: A/j/'"C,s c., .£ "t!:_/:?-O,r-'-;-

DATE: 7->95

.
Awe._(fa.tr2ors

7

(oz 2I Lr.' )

15.Js e.

~ . 7
ae., _ 2Lt z auk, L



County D....e&::L,U- j

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CIIANGE IN: POD

TD>
USE

Add' l POD
JUL2 51985

Tl'ansfer No. Lj;Iq'-( WATER RESOURCES DEPT
3AZ, O:GO

Old Certificate No. ;)6/0 5~ ~
1. Name {l_o ( () / \')(vJ7 .

2.

3.

Source of Supply .....:n=--~=...::L::..=,a,,d~~=,i,:..>___,_L~=--~L----' 'Frib of --------­

Use -~l./\..A.,)..!::~::....=:::::::--1-f---l-l-{("-,,,:;~,--.1lJc-,......:.~::=:::..:::c__,,=---------------------1

4. Amot:mt of Water _

s. Priority Date __.lu.t3LJ-f-=~::'......k..l-l,,[..L!_s~o..::::O::.__..:::c:t,,!::.--1.l~:2:aJ,.,:...,. -1--l=d-:'.~IL-1q...L..1.<0'-f-7-----------
6. Proposed Point of Diversion _

7. Completion DateCLL_,,,,

8. Place of Use:

-
Use for Which

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Transfer Made

7/$ /l/E-sc-u le. -!3E /

-

--

-

I
11
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vCTOn AtYtH
GovtnwOn

Water Resources Department
WATERMASTER DISTRICT 11
117 NW LAFAYETTE, BEND, OREGON 97701 PHONE 388-6670

June 7,1985

Dell Harris
686 NE Wilcox
Terrebonne, OR

RE: Transfer 4294

Dear Mr. Harris:

You may remember my visit to your property on April 5 of this year.
We talked about transfer 4294 which was to move 16.4 acres of waler
right onto the NE1' SW½; of Sec. 15, T.14S.,R.13F.. At that time
you indicated to me that you had not irrigated the lands shown on
the transfer application map and that you would be interested in
applying for an extension of time if necessary.

After talking with Bob Andersen of COID, it seems that you have
a different transfer in progress that covers Harris Estates. Therefore,
this transfer seems to be correct as far as COI is concerned.
You will need to make proof on the l6.4 acres in order to maintain
the water right. I am enclosing an application for an extension
of time so that you may apply to do so.

Please be as complete as possible on the application.
time are not automatic and are based on information you
indicates you have made an attempt to apply the water.
fee is non-refundable.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Sincerely,

Leslie Olson
Water Rights Examiner

ENC
cc:Bob Andersen

Extensions of
supply that
The $100



IIRT-0982-01 MMM OREG OH WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT MMM
MXM WATER RIGHTS DIVIS I O H XXX

XX W A T ER R I G H T D A T A I N P U T F O R M XXX

PAGE
RUH OH; 3120/81 AT; 9:0

WATER RIGHT HO. TOOOO ,f-'?-6/"Tf PERMIT HO. 016 07t CERTIF. H0.0029052

ORIG. HO. C000290521 PREV. HO. C000290521 SUPER· HO·

STREAM-ID 05 1980 RIV.MI. 0.0

HAME:Dlf"LL { ,;J;;SSl/.f: /f /1/</U s

ADDRESS: COID PO BOX548

CITY/STATE/ZIPICOUHTY;REDMOND, OR 97756

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V

9y

09

\'\'.R.1 S.

I l. .
____ by_

HEXT ACTIOH DUE-->

LAST TRAHS.TYPE-->

RECORDIHG FEE----> /a,0a

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

3-22-+.S8. .. ··--· ·• .. ---·
En!t:rcJ

Verified

'** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -•
MM DATED--> I

IMM-ERIORlTY_ALSQ.-1..2..-2.-=-l..9.0.2--Cl:IANGES_POU. _

MM-EART-DF-.C-29052 .P..l.I..O.'I:...BUTIE-CENTB.AL J:
.Q8EGON_CANAL.TARJUNAME_QE_l_l:_----­

**&.~!2::.tJ_~~--------------------------------4

p
SOR P

V

STATUS

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE---------> 7-,a. O.;t?

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

RATE

STATUS S OR P

V p

COHSTR.COMPLT-->/..t1 a/ ;q<;;/

COHCURREHCE---->

CERT! FI ED------>

SURVEYED------->

PUT TO USE----->/2 o ?]

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES

71as 13o 1S c o9 IR 100.00 /.fo

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 10 31 1900

APPLICATION--->,) )2 17%%

PERMIT ISSUE-->;, ?-1 lt:/71
CONSTR.SIRT.-->)1 27 1419

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI.

170S 120E 29 A D 05 1980 9 164.9

180S 120E 1.AC051989-171-0-I

O. 0

)
I
I
?,,



.­►
cV I 1,1979

!ATER RI -0.ACES DET

Application for Transfer of Water RRq}{"» onecon

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Del1.F... .Haz::ris..and..J.es.sie...V.....Harris@meGrii&"
of .6.8.6 N.,.e..•....Wi.l.i:;:.Q;,s: , 'r~.u.eb.oilne ,

(Malling address) (City)

State of Q~.~gQn , 9..7.7..~R....548-2366........, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

...........in..p.lace .of...use.of ir.ri.gation..wa.ter .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretoforemade of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? No.J.kl.Burris,page_Z...........
(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? I~~ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or Nol

....Adjudication.of theDeschutes_River........ number of certificate .......·

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? li so, give number
(Yes orNol

of permit ···················~···················· Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? 9ct.22,1990and.De.2,1997_.-.
6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft. and ft............ from the .

(N. or S.) (E. or,)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W.M.,
(No. N. or s.l (No. E'or W.)

in the county of . Deschutes The name of the ditch used is ··································-···································

NOTE: Answer question If the nppl!c:itlon ls Co• ch:ingc In point or dlve,slon.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the •······-···
(N . or S.) cE. orW.)

Corner Of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W.M.,
••·······•••·•···•••·•··••···· (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.l

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

SP•330&1-690
Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is i:i::~.ig.~t.:!,gn .
(J.rrlgnllon, Mining, Power, Monutneturlni/, etc.) •••

Location of area irrigated, or place 0:fi use if other than irrigation:
- -- a-

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or Soulh Wlllruncttc Mcrldlon Section List !i- of Section NumberAcres ToBe IrrlJ:3t.cd

1A e 12 E 1 -· 10 9..
, I, 1 ... 1 .. 5.5- IV

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lai:u:Ls? Y.es. .
CU not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? No .

(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions II. 12 and 13 it appUcatlon ls for chane in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ~? .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATUREOF ENCUMBRANCE

Mortgage

HELDBY

FHA

AMOUNT

Letter of consent
}+nob}

'13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .t:r;;r:.igation .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic suppUes, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Destina,$jon Range
ownst .p E. orw. of

Number Acres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Willamette Meridian Section List '4-'4 ot Section

14 s 13 E 15 NESW 16,4 AC

.

-

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)





58 O

63 5

85 O

20 0

22,0 acres 1n the ~ NWt
36.0 acro in tho SE} NW},

Section 14,
T., 14 S., R. 13 E• ., WoMo

l2o0 acres 1n the SW; N\~,-
30.0 ecrcs 1n the ffEA S ,
26. 5 acres 1n the NW¾ SW

Section 14.,
T. 14 s.. , R. 1.3 ., WM.

24.0 acres in the S} SW},
12.0 a.eras in the SE¾ SWt,

Section 14,
17.0 acres 1n the NW! imt,
L.0 acres in tho Sl} NE},
18.0 acres in the NE; NW,

Section 2:3,
To 14 S., R. 13 E.. , W.M..

lOaO acrea 1n the NE~ SEt
10.0 acres 1n the NW! SE,

Section 14,
T. 14 s., R. 13 E., W.Mo
Proparty to llhich this wat,

rie,bt :i..s ap "onant is described the N½ SE¾, Section 14
OJ~cpt tha't 001--tion th _ eof deacri ed as : Beginning e.t the
rm corner of/ tho NE SE of aaid S ion 14, thence due south ·
ol.ong tho cb lino of aid suhdi aion 198 tt;., thence s. 47°
a diutance o 350 ft."., ence N. 4 ° 05• E. 6.36.33 tt", more oJ
lcoo to s. po !..l'Xt on the orth 1:1.na t oaid NE¼ SE¼, thence west
o he point] o? bcg1nm1nl

I , ., I ,_ ,. ' I•/ -

J. w. Burri■

60 O

,I ,I. ·I'/-

10.9·
>- s- 'j .:.

- I • .30o0 acres 1n the SWf SE¼,·
30.0 acres 1n the SE..., SE~

Section 14,
'l'. 14 s., R. 13 Eo., W.Mo

TEA@20,0 acres in the SW NW ,
2M5 acres in the SE NW:
200 acres in the NE..., SW:

Section 215,
T. 14 s., R. 1,3 B~, W.Mo

DSSCIU.ES RIVI. - Pago 73



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are d~e.. to..right-of-way dedication to.... ···························-·····••-•·························-

....Deschutes..County...and..the..subdivision..f..a..portion.of._.the_NW_of Section 15,································•·-.························

........T ..1.4.S,..R.l3 .. .E ..of.the..M. and more beneficial use of the water rights.- ···-······························ .. ················-·············--··············-······················-······-················· .

.... . ··········•··········•······· ························- -·-············· ······ ···················· .

. . . . ... . .. ---- --- .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before 7.:-:l::-:8.0 -·-·········

Remarks.later.rights..are.being..transferred.within..the.property..owned.by...DelHarris..
Approved by the Board of Directors of the Central Oregon Irrigation District at a

regular meeting held March 13, 1979.

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAV1T OF APPLICANT

ex DellE.Harris andJessie.V.Harris......., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

My commission expires 9./J:!!-/7.9. .

[Notarial Seal]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this..th..... day of ················-··}1~;:~~ _ _ , 1979.

9.Ce«ca.1~-P.;~ NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON



TO:

STATE OF OREGON

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: 1971.
FROM: ** Robert F. Main, Jr. Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4294 W!TE «EsOU.ICES DEPT
SL.5±, OGG!

IN THE NAME OF Dell F. & Jessie V. Harris

In my opinion the proposed change in place of use of water from Deschutes River

0@rBEMADE yrTHu@UT IJURO WOULD RESULT_I_INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE(HAVE ii5 been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? !10__..,...,,_"-=-----,.-----
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because _

Watermaster's signature or initials

01,125.1307



Fonn FHA 465-1
(Rev. 7--27-71)

TYPE OF LOAN

FO
(SPECIFY)

D DIRECT (!] INSUREO

Poston 6

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION

APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL RELEASE,
SUBORDINATION, OR CONSENT ~ ~: C f£ [ .

Sr·?"ir~i. ·w» , i .)

.,

STATE

Oregon
COUNTY

Deschutes
CASE NO.

l3-09 10616\48

r»e4ersaeaDellN.HarrisandJessieV·Harrirccu.
Names o1 Borrower endwre0Le, o... ..

so«e4arcs @Guano zu coach s6@6••SilcoxTerrebonne,Oreson97760
in accordance with the terms of the security instruments now held or insured by the Farmers Home Aodministiatio11 on thei•r pro•
perty,apply for release or subordination of the liens of said security instruments or consent to the following transaction.

Transfer water rights within mortgaged property.
(Description)

1. Plot of Property:

N
2. Prior. lienholders listed in order:

None

w

\
\

_ 3, The prior lien to which subordination is
requested is to be held by:

E

4. The property to be leased or conveyed to:

s
S. Description of property to be covered by the release, subordination, or consent:

Transfer 16.1cres of c. 0. I. water rights fro Lots 1, 2_ & 3, Block 1,
1 & 5 of Block 2, Harris Estates to the NE{· SW4 Sec. 15 Tl'lP 14 S, Range
Deschutes County, Oregon.

6. The use to be made of the property covered by this application is:

and Lots
13 EM,

- FHA 465-1 (Rev. 7-Z7-71)



7. The anticipated proceeds from this transaotion are:
None

Initial payment $ -_O_- ..;;....""'--------
Subsequent payment(s) $ -..;;.O_- _

Other considerations:

8. Subject to the provisions of Paragraph 7 it is proposed to use the proceeds as follows:

9. If this application is approMed, 'the undersigned borrowers agree to comply with such terms as may beprescribed by the Farmers
Home Administration and to disposition of the proceeds' as require<! by the Farmers Home Admipistratiorl p,ursuant1 to its regu­
lations, including the methad of applying payments to the borrowers' loan accounts, It is expressly understood that unless a
separate written instrument of subordination or partial release i's execute,d and delivered by the Farmers Home Administration
pursuant to this app1ication, approval by the Farmers Home Administration of this application will merely constitute and evi­
dence its cansent, as 1ienholder, to the proposed transaction without in any way subordinating its lien, releasing any of its
security, modifying the payment terms of the loa_n, or otherwise affecting any rights of the Farmers Home Administration.

Date I

xxxxxx

Normal Value

I,00,00
(a) Value of Real Estate Before
(b) Value of Real Es-late After
(c) Value of Real Estate Disposed of

3, The foll'owingD damages []benefits will result to this property from the transaction:

1. The proposed transaction:
D WlL,L [X] WILL NOT prevent or make more dilficult the successful operation of this property
D ILL [] WILL NOT reduce the efficiency of the property,

2. The proposed transaction will affect the value of this property as security for the loan as follows:

4
Present Market Value
00, 000

No Change

I hereby recommend that th-is application be approved and that the proceeds be applied or released as follows:
INITIAL PAYMENT: SUBSEQUENT PAYMENTS:
S To extra payment on FHA loan $ or % To extra payment on FHA lonn

$ To regular payment on FHA loan $ or To regular payment on FHA loan

'------, _, _ To borrower as regular income
To prior lien(a)
Other (apecify) _

S------ or % To borrower as regular income
$ or --- '7o To prior lien'(s)
S Other (specify)­

Date

Assistant County Supervisor

•1(a3/72 J;fJ Approved

(Title)

County Supervisor

GPO--1972-751-060/166
. (Title)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION



GRANTORS:

GRANTEES:

$, 4 .1979
ATER RE: CS DERR
LE, OR CON

LLOYD C. HILL and ERVALYN W. IIJLL, hu:sbAnd .:and w&ro

DELL F. HARRIS and JESSIE V. HARRIS, husband and wife

CONSIDERATION: $37,500.00

Grantors hereby convey unto Grantees, their heirs and assigns, the fol lowing
described real property, to-wit:

The Northwest Quarter (NWl/4) and the Northeast Quarter of the
Southwest Quarter (NEl/4 Sh'l/4) of Section l5, Township I4 South,
Range 13, East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon.

TOGETHER with an appurtenant water right of 115 1/2 acus unJcr
the system of the Central Oregon Irrigation District.

SUBJECT TO: (1) Existing telephone, telegraph and power lines.
roads, railroads, highways, ditches, canals and pipelines.
(2) Right of way easement from Lloyd Hi I 1 and Ervalyn Hi 11,
husband and wife, to Central Electric Cooperative, Inc., a
cooperative corporation, dated August l, 1960 and recorded
August 8, 1960 in Vol. 125 of Deeds at page 471. (an easement
or right of way to construct, operate and maintain on the above­
described lands and/or U!)On all streets, roads or nighays
abutting said lands, an electric transmission or distribution
line or system)

AND FURTHER SUBJECT TO a mortgage of record to the i:nrm~rs Home
Administration which is assumed by Grantees, and ALSO SUBJECT to
taxes levied and assessed subsequent to August 31, 1962 and liens
and encumbrances created or suffered to acerue by Grantees herein
or those claiming by, through or under them.

THIS DEED is given in performance of that certain contract of sale
dated August 31, 1962 between Grantors herein as seller and Grantees
herein as buyer.

Grantors warrant and covenant that they are the owners of the above described
real property in fee simple, free and clear of liens and encumbrances and
will warrant and defend the same against all persons who lawfully claim the
same, except as hereinabove mentioned.,,
EXfCUTED this ·CL day of October, 1972.

7:-f"
oetober __, 1972) ss.STATE OF OREGON, County of Deschutes

Personally appeared the above named LLOYD C. HILL and ERVALYN W. HILL, husband
and wife, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act
and deed.

Before me:
Notary Public for Oregon l
My Commission Expires: /-1 7y75

4·--
G. F, F·";r:/

. ' '• .. . . ;




